#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ioana Annis	04/23/2010
Perrine Brel	05/04/2010
Jean Ferraro	05/18/2010
Thierry Lacour	05/26/2010
Richard Levy	05/04/2010
Yves Louis Walter C. Vandenberghe	05/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rohm and Haas Company
Street Address:	100 Indpendence Mall West
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12763692

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502079732

Fax Number: 989 636 32

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

989 636 0618 Phone:

JSOULAS@DOW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY c/o The Dow Chemic

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1967 Address Line 2: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48641

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69696-US-NP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029052 FRAME: 0235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Crimaldi
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_fully executed#page1.: source=Assignment_fully executed#page2.: source=Assignment_fully executed#page3.: source=Assignment_fully executed#page4.: source=Assignment_fully executed#page5.: source=Assignment_fully executed#page6.: source=Assignment_fully executed#page7.:	if if if if if if

PATENT REEL: 029052 FRAME: 0236

### ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

#### WHEREAS, we:

Inventor	Citizenship	<u>Address</u>
Ioana Annis	U.S.	1110 Franklin Street Mundelein, IL 60060
Perrine Brel	France	226 Avenue des Pignatières 06700 Saint Laurent du Var, France
Jean Ferraro	France	9 place Nicolas Poussin 78530 BUC, France
Thierry Lacour	France	34 Chemin Plan Bergier 06650 Le Rouret, France
Richard Levy	France	585 Chemin de Villebruc 06560 Valbonne, France
Yves Louis Walter C. Vandenberghe	Belgium	7 Chemin du Castellaras 06650 Le Rouret, France

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

# REDUCTION OF ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOUND LEVELS DURING PRODUCT DISPENSING

for which Assignors executed United States Patent Application No. , filed for Letters Patent of the United States of America.; and

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment

PATENT REEL: 029052 FRAME: 0237 does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEANNE J SURELL
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOS
NY COMMISSION EXPRESS 1027/13

<u> MALS) Olvel</u> Notary Public

04/05/2010	I We have la deal file liberto
Date	PERRINE BREL Materielle de la Sy nolive de Madame BREL para lection Mi Londiction de présent document.  Ses. Poit à Hougin, le de Gallaction.
	Madami BREL, sand bellin mi
STATE OF	todadion de présent document.
COUNTY OF	: ss. "nait à poyen", le de Gallo.
Before me, this day of BREL known to be the person who	personally appeared PERRING is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

05/1g/ 21	>10		HE .
Date		JEAN FERKARO	<b>i</b>
nen kemm vaan		·	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
	ledged to me that I		rsonally appeared JEAN o executed the above Assignment, of his/her own free will for the  Vu pour certification matérielle de la signature de Ma. 18666
SEAL)		Notary Public	APPOSSE CI- ANNESSE PARIS, le CO- OS COMPARIS, le CO- OS COMPARIS, le CO- OS COMPARIS PARIS, le CO- OS COMPARIS PARIS PA



26 Anil 2010	
Date	THIERRY LACOUR
STATE OF	<sup>V</sup>
COUNTY OF	; ss.
Before me, this day of	personally appeared THIERRY
LACOUR known to be the person who	o is described in and who executed the above Assignment, e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	Vu pour la suite légalisation de signature,
	hums become me me described despression described
	Amium Thicry LACOUR, mé le 03 Février 1968.
[SEAL]	A Mougino, le l'6 Avril 2020
	Notary Public

4 Pai ISO Date	RICHAI	DEVY moterielle de la fignature de
STATE OF	:	misservere de la grande de Missoin LEVY, sans Declieu NO Lachechoù du frissert deluneur Toùr a' Magañ , le 01 (100) 20 to
COUNTY OF	: SS. :	Town a magines, real and some
Before me, this day of LEVY known to be the person who i he/she acknowledged to me that he/s purposes therein set forth.	s described in an	personally appeared RICHARO d who executed the above Assignment and ame of his/her own free will for the
[SEAL]		

Notary Public

4-484-2010	- Landwy
Date	YVES LOUIS WALTER C. VANDENBERGHE
WALTER C. VANDENBERGHE known	Its pair la Jank lifelitotrain  Instérielle du la Signalium de  : ss. Ingruin UANDEN BERGHE,  : sans le clien à tradection
[SEAL]	Notary Public